SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
STAINLESS
STEEL
HANDBOOK
D E S I G N E R
Stainless
Steel

(Generally they apply to mill products: BAR, PLATE, SHEET, STRIP, SINGLE & WIRE)
*ASTM coating specs are not included
TYPE UNS ASTM Military Federal SAE AMS ACI
201 S20100 A 240 QQ-S-766C
A 276
A 473
A 666
202 S20200 A 240 QQ-S-766C
A 276
A 314
A 473
A 666
205 S20500 A 276
A 473
A 666
301 S30100 A 240 MIL-S-5059 QQ-S-682 30301 5517
A 264 MIL-S-22216 QQ-S-766 5518
A 554 MIL-T-5695 5519
A 666
302 S30200 A 240 MIL-S-853 QQ-S-682 30302 5358 CF-20
A 264 MIL-S-854 QQ-S-763 5515
A 276 MIL-S-862 QQ-S-766 5516
A 313 MIL-S-5059 QQ-S-786 5517
A 314 MIL-S-7720 QQ-W-423 5518
A 368 MIL-S-17509 5519
A 473 MIL-S-22216 5560
A 478 MIL-S-46044 5565
A 479 MIL-T-5677 5636
A 492 MIL-W-6712 5637
A 493 MIL-W-17481 5688
A 511
A 554
A 580
A 666
302 B S30215 A 167 QQ-S-766 30302 B HF
A 276
A 473
A 580
303 S30300 A 194 MIL-S-853 QQ-S-763 30303 5640 CF-16F
A 314 MIL-S-862 QQ-S-764
A 320 MIL-S-7720
A 473 MIL-W-52263
A 581
A 582
A 895
303Se S30323 A 194 MIL-S-862 QQ-S-763 30303Se 5640
A 314 MIL-S-7720 QQ-S-764 5738
A 320 MIL-W-52263
A 473
A 511
A 581
A 582
A 895
Unified Numbering System: Included in the tables are six-character designations under the Unified Numbering System
(UNS) for the AISI numbered stainless steels. The Unified Numbering System originated through a cooperative effort of the
American Society for Testing and Materials and the Society of Automotive Engineers, and UNS numbers apply to all metals and
alloys. All stainless steels will be identified under this system with the letter “S” followed by five digits.
ACI American Casting Institute
Military United States Government
Federal United States Government
SAE Society of Automotive Engineers
AMS Aerospace Material Specifications
ASTM American Society for Testing and Materials
5360 SSINA Format  6/12/01  3:05 PM  Page 8
7
TYPE UNS ASTM Military Federal SAE AMS ACI
304 S30400 A 182 MIL-F-20138 QQ-S-763 30304 5370 CF-8
A 193 MIL-P-1144 QQ-S-766 5371
A 194 MIL-S-853 QQ-W-423 5501
A 213 MIL-S-854 5511
A 240 MIL-S-862 5513

A 368
A 376
A 409
A 430
A 473
A 478
A 479
A 492
A 493
A 511
A 554
A 580
A 632
A 666
A 688
304L S30403 A 182 MIL-S-853 QQ-S-763 30304 L 5370 CF-3
A 213 MIL-S-854 QQ-S-766 5371
A 240 MIL-S-862 5511
A 249 MIL-S-4043 5513
A 264 MIL-S-18170 5647
A 269 MIL-S-18171
A 270 MIL-S-22216
A 276 MIL-S-23195
A 312 MIL-S-23196
A 314 MIL-T-18063
A 336
A 358
A 409
A 473
A 478
A 479
A 493
A 511
A 554
A 580
A 632
A 666
A 688
304N S30451 A 182
A 193
A 194
A 240
A 276
A 312
A 336
A 358
A 376
A 430
A 479
A 666
A 688
5360 SSINA Format  6/12/01  3:05 PM  Page 9
8
TYPE UNS ASTM Military Federal SAE AMS ACI
304LN A 240
A 276
A 269
A 336
A 358
A 376
A 479
A 666
A 688
305 S30500 A 240 MIL-W-3068 QQ-S-423 30305 5514
A 249 MIL-W-17481 QQ-S-763 5685
A 276 QQ-S-766 5686
A 313 QQ-W-409
A 314 QQ-W-423
A 368
A 473
A 478
A 492
A 493
A 511
A 554
A 571
A 580
308 S30800 A 167 MIL-E-19933 QQ-S-706 30308
A 276 MIL-R-5031
A 314
A 473
A 580
309 S30900 A 167 MIL-E-19933 QQ-S-763 30309 5523 CH-20
A 240 MIL-R-5031 QQ-S-766 5574
A 249 MIL-S-862 5650
A 264
A 276
A 312
A 314
A 473
A 580
309S S30908 A 213 QQ-S-763 30309S 5523 HH
A 240 QQ-S-766 5574
A 276 5650
A 312
A 314
A 358
A 409
A 478
A 479
A 511
A 554
A 580
310 S31000 A 167 MIL-E-19933 QQ-S-763 30310 5521 CK-20
A 182 MIL-N-15721 QQ-S-766 5572
A 213 MIL-R-5031 QQ-W-423 5577
A 240 MIL-S-853 5651
A 249 MIL-S-854 5694
A 276 MIL-S-862 5695
A 312 MIL-S-22216
A 314 MIL-W-17481
A 336
A 473
A 580
A 632
5360 SSINA Format  6/12/01  3:05 PM  Page 10
9
TYPE UNS ASTM Military Federal SAE AMS ACI
310S S31008 A 213 QQ-S-763 30310S 5521 HK
A 240 QQ-S-766 5572
A 249 5577
A 264 5651
A 276
A 314
A 358
A 409
A 473
A 479
A 511
A 554
A 580
314 S31400 A 276 30314 5522
A 314 5652
A 473
A 580
316 S31600 A 182 MIL-E-16715 QQ-S-763 30316 5524 CF-8M
A 193 MIL-E-19933 QQ-S-766 5573 CF-12M
A 194 MIL-S-854 QQ-W-423 5646
A 213 MIL-S-862 5648
A 240 MIL-S-867 5649

A 409
A 430
A 473
A 478
A 479
A 492
A 493
A 511
A 554
A 580
A 632
A 666
A 688
F 55
F 56
316L S31603 A 182 MIL-E-19933 QQ-S-763 30316L 5507 CF-3M
A 213 MIL-R-5031 QQ-S-766 5646
A 240 MIL-S-862 5653
A 249 MIL-S-7720
A 269

A 376
A 409
A 473
A 478
A 479
A 493
A 511
A 554
A 580
A 632
A 666
A 688
5360 SSINA Format  6/12/01  3:05 PM  Page 11
10
TYPE UNS ASTM Military Federal SAE AMS ACI
316F S31620
316N S31651 A 182
A 193
A 194
A 240
A 312
A 376
A 430
A 479
A 666
A 688
316LN A 240
A 269
A 336
A 358
A 376
A 479
A 688
317 S31700 A 182 MIL-E-19933 QQ-S-763 30317 CG-8M
A 213 MIL-S-862
A 240
A 249
A 269
A 276
A 312
A 314
A 409
A 473
A 478
A 479
A 511
A 554
A 580
A 632
F 55
F 56
F 138
F 139
317L S31703 A 182
A 213
A 240
A 249
A 269

A 580
405 S40500 A 240 QQ-S-763 51405
A 268
A 276
A 314
A 479
A 511
A 580
409 S40900 A 240 51409
A 651
A 791
A 803
5360 SSINA Format  6/12/01  3:05 PM  Page 13
12
TYPE UNS ASTM Military Federal SAE AMS ACI
410 S41000 A 193 QQ-S-763 51410 5504
A 194 QQ-S-766 5613
A 240
A 268
A 276
A 314
A 473
A 479
A 493
A 511
A 580
414 S41400 A 276 QQ-S-763 51414 5615
A 314
A 473
A 479
A 511
A 580
416 S41600 A 194 MIL-W-52263 QQ-S-764 51416 5610
A 314
A 473
A 581
A 582
A 895
416Se S41623 A 194 MIL-W-52263 QQ-S-764 51416Se 5610
A 314
A 473
A 511
A 581
A 582
A 895
420 S42000 A 176 QQ-S-763 51420 5506
A 276 QQ-S-766 5621
A 314
A 473
A 580
420F S42020 A 582 51420F 5620
A 895
422 S42200 51422
429 S42900 A 182 51429
A 240
A 268
A 276
A 314
A 473
A 493
A 511
A 554
430 S43000 A 182 QQ-S-763 51430 5503
A 240 QQ-S-764 5627
A 268
A 276
A 314
A 473
A 479
A 493
A 511
A 554
A 580
430F S43020 A 314 MIL-W-52263 QQ-S-764 51430F
A 473
A 581
A 582
A 895
5360 SSINA Format  6/12/01  3:05 PM  Page 14
TYPE UNS ASTM Military Federal SAE AMS ACI
430FSe S43023 A 314 MIL-W-52263 QQ-S-764 51430FSe
A 473
A 581
A 582
A 895
431 S43100 A 176 MIL-S-18732 51431 5628
A 276
A 314
A 473
A 493
A 580
434 S43400 51434
436 S43600 51436
439 S43035 A 240
A 268
A 791
A 803
440A S44002 A 276 QQ-S-763 51440A 5631
A 314
A 473
A 580
440B S44003 A 276 QQ-S-763 51440B
A 314
A 473
A 580
440C S44004 A 276 QQ-S-763 51440C 5630
A 314
A 473
A 493
A 580
442 S44200 A 176 51442
444 S44400 A 240
A 268
A 791
446 S44600 A 176 QQ-S-763 51446
A 276 QQ-S-766
A 314
A 473
A 580
446 MOD S44660 A 240
A 268
A 791
A 803
S13800 A 564 5629